© 2006 Thomas & Betts Limited. Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.tnb-canada.com
Technical Information
Material Electrolytic copper
Plating Tin plated
Marking Wire size and bolt size
stamped on the tongue
Metal barrel Brazed seam to prevent
barrel separation

requirements. Details of
the appropriate crimping
tools and dies are
included. Our Technical
Services group is always
available to provide any
technical advice required.
Please contact them if
sizes are needed
additional to those shown
in this catalog.
4÷6
4 MCC6M4 3.6 8.0 5.0 4.0 21.5 4.3 100
MCD6-6
(1)
NA NA NA5 MCC6M5 3.6 9.0 6.5 6.0 25.0 5.3 100
6 MCC6M6 3.6 11.0 7.0 6.0 25.5 6.4 100
10
4 MCC10M4* 4.6 10.0 5.0 4.0 22.5 4.3 100
MCD10-6
(1)
MCD10-14
(1)
NA NA
5 MCC10M5* 4.6 10.0 6.5 6.0 26.0 5.3 100
6 MCC10M6* 4.6 11.0 7.0 6.0 26.5 6.4 100
8 MCC10M8* 4.6 15.0 9.0 8.0 30.5 8.4 100
10 MCC10M10* 4.6 18.0 11.0 10.0 34.5 10.5 100
16
4 MCC16M4* 5.8 11.5 5.0 4.0 25.5 4.3 100
MCD16-6
(1)
MCD16-14
(1)
NA NA
5 MCC16M5* 5.8 11.5 6.5 6.0 29.0 5.3 100
6 MCC16M6* 5.8 11.5 7.0 6.0 29.5 6.4 100
8 MCC16M8* 5.8 15.0 9.0 8.0 33.5 8.4 100
10 MCC16M10* 5.8 18.0 11.0 10.0 37.5 10.5 100
25
5 MCC25M5* 7.0 14.0 6.5 6.0 31.5 5.3 100
MCD25-6
(1)
MCD25-14
(1)
NA NA
6 MCC25M6* 7.0 14.0 7.0 6.0 32.0 6.4 100
8 MCC25M8* 7.0 15.0 9.0 8.0 36.0 8.4 100
10 MCC25M10* 7.0 18.0 11.0 10.0 40.0 10.5 100
35      25
35
5 MCC35M5* 8.9 17.0 6.5 6.0 34.0 5.3 100
MCD35-6
(1)
MCD35-14
(1)
NA NA
6 MCC35M6* 8.9 17.0 7.0 6.0 34.5 6.4 100
8 MCC35M8* 8.9 17.0 9.0 8.0 38.5 8.4 100
10 MCC35M10* 8.9 19.0 11.0 10.0 42.5 10.5 100
12 MCC35M12* 8.9 21.0 14.0 12.0 47.5 13.2 50
50      35
50
8 MCC50M8* 10.0 19.0 9.0 8.0 42.5 8.4 50
MCD50-6
(2)
MCD50-14
(1)
NA NA10 MCC50M10* 10.0 20.0 11.0 10.0 46.5 10.5 50
12 MCC50M12* 10.0 21.0 14.0 12.0 51.5 13.2 50
70      50
70
6 MCC70M6* 11.3 21.0 8.0 7.0 44.0 6.4 50
MCD70-6
(2)
MCD70-14
(1)
NA NA
8 MCC70M8* 11.3 21.0 9.0 8.0 46.0 8.4 50
10 MCC70M10* 11.3 21.0 11.0 10.0 50.0 10.5 50
12 MCC70M12* 11.3 22.0 14.0 12.0 55.0 13.2 50
16 MCC70M16* 11.3 26.0 18.0 16.0 63.0 17.0 50
95      70
95
8 MCC95M8* 13.5 25.0 9.0 8.0 52.5 8.4 25
MCD95-6
(2)
MCD95-14
(1)
NA NA10 MCC95M10* 13.5 25.0 11.0 10.0 56.5 10.5 25
12 MCC95M12* 13.5 25.0 14.0 12.0 61.5 13.2 25
120      95
120
8 MCC120M6 6.4 25
MCD120-6
(2)
MCD120-14
(1)
NA NA
8 MCC120M8* 15.2 28.5 9.0 8.0 54.0 8.4 25
10 MCC120M10* 15.2 28.5 11.0 10.0 58.0 10.5 25
12 MCC120M12* 15.2 28.5 14.0 12.0 63.0 13.2 25
16 MCC120M16* 15.2 28.5 18.0 16.0 71.0 17.0 25
150     120
150
12 MCC150M12* 16.7 31.5 16.0 14.0 75.0 13.2 25 MCD150-6
(3)
MCD150-14
(1)
NA NA
16 MCC150M16* 16.7 31.5 19.0 17.0 81.0 17.0 25
185     150
185
10 MCC185M10* 19.2 35.5 13.0 11.0 76.0 10.5 25
MCD185-6
(3)
MCD185-14
(1)
NA NA12 MCC185M12* 19.2 35.5 16.0 14.0 82.0 13.2 25
16 MCC185M16* 19.2 35.5 19.0 17.0 88.0 17.0 15
Cond. Size Ø 6 Ton 14 Ton 26 Ton 60 Ton
sqmm Stud T&B Dimensions (mm) Std. TBM62BSCR BPLT14BSCRI TBM26MCC TBM60MCC
low stranded /
flexible
mm Cat. No. Øi B M N L d Pkg. (Crimps) (Crimps) (Crimps) (Crimps)
LISTED
WIRE CONNECTOR
71 RA
*
© 2006 Thomas & Betts Limited. Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.tnb-canada.com
16
Connectors for Metric Copper Conductors
240      185
240
10 MCC240M10* 21.1 39.0 13.0 11.0 82.0 10.5 15
MCD240-6
(3)
MCD240-14
(2)
NA NA12 MCC240M12* 21.1 39.0 16.0 14.0 88.0 13.2 15
16 MCC240M16* 21.1 39.0 19.0 17.0 94.0 17.0 15
300   240
10 MCC300M10* 23.7 44.0 20.0 11.0 96.0 10.5 10
NA
MCD300-14
(3)
NA NA12 MCC300M12* 23.7 44.0 20.0 14.0 99.0 13.2 10
16 MCC300M16* 23.7 44.0 22.0 19.0 106.0 17.0 10
400   300
12 MCC400M10 27.0 51.0 22.0 19.0 113.0 13.2 5
NA
MCD400-14
(3)
MCD400-26
(2)
MCD400-60
(2)
12 MCC400M12 27.0 51.0 22.0 19.0 113.0 13.2 5
16 MCC400M16 27.0 51.0 22.0 19.0 113.0 17.0 5
500   400
16 MCC500M10 13.2 5
NA NA
MCD500-26
(2)
MCD500-60
(2)
16 MCC500M12 17.0 5
16 MCC500M16 30.3 56.5 22.0 19.0 117.0 17.0 5
630   500
16 MCC630M16 33.4 61.6 22.0 19.0 128.0 17.0 6
NA NA
MCD630-26
(2)
MCD630-60
(2)20 MCC630M20 33.4 61.6 24.0 23.0 134.0 21.0 6
800   630
16 MCC800M16 38.0 72.0 24.0 19.0 141.0 17.0 3
NA NA NA
MCD800-60
(2)20 MCC800M20 38.0 72.0 24.0 23.0 145.0 21.0 3
1000   800
16 MCC1000M16 44.0 80.0 24.0 19.0 158.0 17.0 2
NA NA NA
MCD1000-60
(2)20 MCC1000M20 44.0 80.0 24.0 23.0 162.0 21.0 2
Cond. Size Ø 6 Ton 14 Ton 26 Ton 60 Ton
sqmm Stud T&B Dimensions (mm) Std. TBM62BSCR BPLT14BSCRI TBM26MCC TBM60MCC
low stranded /
flexible

conductivity.
Color-Keyed® narrow
tongue metric lugs are
annealed to guarantee
optimum ductility and are
electrolytically
tin plated to avoid
oxidation.
The barrel is provided with
an internal chamfer for
easy insertion of the
conductor. The length
allows easy positioning of
the dies for proper
crimping.
10 5 MCCNT10M5 4.6 9.0 6.5 6.0 26.0 5.3 100
MCD10-6
(1)
MCD10-14
(1)
16 5 MCCNT16M5 5.8 9.0 6.5 6.0 29.0 5.3 100
MCD16-6
(1)
MCD16-14
(1)
25 5 MCCNT25M5 7.0 9.0 6.5 6.0 31.5 5.3 100
MCD25-6
(1)
MCD25-14
(1)
35 6 MCCNT35M6 8.9 11.5 8.0 7.0 36.5 6.4 100
MCD35-6
(1)
MCD35-14
(1)
50 6 MCCNT50M6 10.0 11.5 8.0 7.0 40.5 6.4 50
MCD50-6
(2)
MCD50-14
(1)
70 6 MCCNT70M6 11.3 11.5 8.0 7.0 44.0 6.4 50
MCD70-6
(2)
MCD70-14
(1)
95 8 MCCNT95M8 13.5 15.5 9.0 8.0 52.5 8.4 25
MCD95-6
(2)
MCD95-14
(1)
120
8 MCCNT120M8 15.2 19.0 14.0 9.0 60.0 8.4 25
MCD120-6
(2)
MCD120-14
(1)
10 MCCNT120M10 15.2 19.0 14.0 9.0 60.0 10.5 25
MCD120-6
(2)
MCD120-14
(1)
150
8 MCCNT150M8 16.7 19.0 18.0 9.0 70.0 8.4 25
MCD150-6
(3)
MCD150-14
(1)
10 MCCNT150M10 16.7 19.0 18.0 9.0 70.0 10.5 25
MCD150-6
(3)
MCD150-14
(1)
185 10 MCCNT185M10 19.2 24.5 18.0 9.0 77.0 10.5 25
MCD185-6
(3)
MCD185-14
(1)
240
10 MCCNT240M10 21.1 31.0 13.0 9.0 80.0 10.5 15
MCD240-6
(3)
MCD240-14
(2)
12 MCCNT240M12 21.1 31.0 16.0 12.0 86.0 13.2 15
MCD240-6
(3)
MCD240-14
(2)
16 MCCNT240M16 21.1 31.0 19.0 17.0 94.0 17.0 15
MCD240-6
(3)
MCD240-14
(2)
300 12 MCCNT300M12 23.7 31.0 16.0 12.0 95.0 13.2 10 NA
MCD300-14
(3)
Cond. Size Ø 6 Ton 14 Ton
Flexible Stud T&B Dimensions (mm) Std. TBM62BSCR BPLT14BSCRI

these connectors are also
annealed and
electrolytically tin plated.
They feature an internal
chamfer at both ends.
For easy insertion of the
conductor, a center stop is
provided to ensure correct
positioning.
0.25÷1.5 0.25÷1.5 MCST1 1.8 15 100 NA NA NA NA
1.5÷2.5 1.5÷2.5 MCST2 2.4 15 100 NA NA NA NA
4÷6 4÷6 MCST6 3.6 22 100
MCD6-6
(1+1)
NA NA NA
10 10 MCST10 4.6 25 100
MCD10-6
(1+1)
MCD10-14
(1+1)
NA NA
16 16 MCST16 5.8 27 100
MCD16-6
(1+1)
MCD16-14
(1+1)
NA NA
25 25 MCST25 7.0 29 100
MCD25-6
(1+1)
MCD25-14
(1+1)
NA NA
35 25÷35 MCST35 8.9 33 100
MCD35-6
(1+1)
MCD35-14
(1+1)
NA NA
50 35÷50 MCST50 10.0 37 50
MCD50-6
(2+2)
MCD50-14
(1+1)
NA NA
70 50÷70 MCST70 11.3 39 50
MCD70-6
(2+2)
MCD70-14
(1+1)
NA NA
95 70÷95 MCST95 13.5 43 25
MCD95-6
(2+2)
MCD95-14
(1+1)
NA NA
120 95÷120 MCST120 15.2 47 25
MCD120-6
(2+2)
MCD120-14
(1+1)
NA NA
150 120÷150 MCST150 16.7 58 25
MCD150-6
(3+3)
MCD150-14
(1+1)
NA NA
185 150÷185 MCST185 19.2 64 25
MCD185-6
(3+3)
MCD185-14
(1+1)
NA NA
240 185÷240 MCST240 21.1 75 15
MCD240-6
(3+3)
MCD240-14
(2+2)
NA NA
300 240 MCST300 23.7 90 10 NA
MCD300-14
(3+3)
NA NA
400 300 MCST400 27.0 94 5 NA
MCD400-14
(3+3)
MCD400-26
(2+2)
MCD400-60
(2+2)
500 400 MCST500 30.3 98 6 NA NA
MCD500-26
(2+2)
MCD500-60
(2+2)
600÷630 500 MCST630 33.4 105 6 NA NA
MCD630-26
(2+2)
MCD630-60
(2+2)
800 600 MCST800 38.0 112 3 NA NA NA
MCD800-60
(2+2)
1000 800 MCST1000 44.0 120 3 NA NA NA
MCD1000-60
(2+2)
Cond. Size Dimensions 6 Ton 14 Ton 26 Ton 60 Ton
sqmm T&B (mm) Std. TBM62BSCR BPLT14BSCRI TBM26MCC TBM60MCC

copper tube, having similar
dimensions as other
Color-Keyed® metric
connectors, these parallel
splices are annealed and
electrolytically tin plated.
The splices feature an
internal chamfer for easy
insertion of the conductor.
0.25÷1.5 0.25÷1.5 MCSP1 1.8 6.0 100 NA NA
1.5÷2.5 1.5÷2.5 MCSP2 2.4 6.0 100 NA NA
4÷6 4÷6 MCSP6 3.6 9.0 100
MCD6-6
(1)
NA
10 10 MCSP10 4.6 10.5 100
MCD10-6
(1)
MCD10-14
(1)
16 16 MCSP16 5.8 11.5 100
MCD16-6
(1)
MCD16-14
(1)
25 25 MCSP25 7.0 13.0 100
MCD25-6
(1)
MCD25-14
(1)
35 25÷35 MCSP35 8.9 14.0 10
MCD35-6
(1)
MCD35-14
(1)
50 35÷50 MCSP50 10.0 16.0 100
MCD50-6
(2)
MCD50-14
(1)
70 50÷70 MCSP70 11.3 18.0 100
MCD70-6
(2)
MCD70-14
(1)
95 70÷95 MCSP95 13.5 19.0 50
MCD95-6
(2)
MCD95-14
(1)
120 95÷120 MCSP120 15.2 22.0 50
MCD120-6
(2)
MCD120-14
(1)
150 120÷150 MCSP150 16.7 26.5 50
MCD150-6
(3)
MCD150-14
(1)
185 150÷185 MCSP185 19.2 26.5 50
MCD185-6
(3)
MCD185-14
(1)
240 185÷240 MCSP240 21.1 34.0 15
MCD240-6
(3)
MCD240-14
(2)